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FINANCIAL GRANT TO NGOS


2723. SHRIMATI POONAMBEN MAADAM:
 SHRIMATI RAJNEETA KOLI:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has granted financial aid to any NGO to eradicate malnutrition during the last three years;
(b) if so, the details of such financial aid granted, NGO-wise;
(c) the details of area of work for which the said NGOs have been granted such

financial aid;
(d) whether any cases of misappropriation of granted funds by these NGOs has come to the notice of the Government;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and
(f) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) Ministry of Women and Child Development does not directly give any financial aid to any NGO to eradicate malnutrition.

(b) to (f) Does not arise.

*****

